DEC-B9-2AR2  14:%4 WARE FRESS0LA 232612676 F.@1

Farm PTO-1594 (Rev. 11-08) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB Collaction 0661-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the LI, S, Patent and Tradernark Office: Please racord the attached docurnants ar the new address(es) balow.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party{ies)
Alcatel USA Marketing, Tnc. Additional names, addrasses. or citizenship attached?

Name: Alcatel=Lucent USA TInc.

[] Yes
[X] No

k o Internal
[_] Individual(s) [[] Association Addrass’

|:| General Parinership D Limited Partnership Strect Address: 600 Mountain Avenue
Corporation- State: Delaware

[] Other

City,  Murray Hill

Citizenshio | el State:_ _NJ
itizenship {(see guidelines
B P J ) Country;_USA Zip:_ 07974
Additional names of conveying parties attached? [Jes @ No [ Association  Citizenehip
3. Nature of conveyance J/Execution Date(s) : [] General Patnership ~ Citizenship
Execution Date(s) effective Nov. 1, 2008 I:l Lirnited Partnership sze]r;sh:in
. Corporation  Citlzanship elawvare
[X] Assignment [ Merger o
_ |:| Othar, Citizenship
|:[ Security Agreement |:| Change of Name If assignee is not domigiled In the United States, a domastic
[Joth representative designatlon is attached: [ ] Yes [ Mo
er (Designations must be a saparate decument from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark,
A. Trademark Application No_(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78581893 78685305 2645560 2768380 2996304
3013876

...............................................................................................................................................

7]
v}
@
-
i}
0
[}
[
5]
ki
ki
o
I}
N
=
0
0
o
-
L)
I
t)

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | & Tata) number of applications and

concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 6

Name: K Rradford Adalphson

Kt Address: ware, fressola, Vander§lyys8 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) §_165.00
Adolphson LLP

Street Address: 755 Main Street P.O._Box 294 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

|:| Enclosed

City Monroe 8. Payment Information:

Statery Zip:_os468

Phone Number: 203.251-1734 .

Fax NUMbBEr: 203-81.5676 Depaosit Account Number 239447

Email Address: khagwha net Authorized User Name ganneth B, Adolphson

9. Signature: ;/f;’% W__n /2—-*/?/” /1‘21?‘5-"3”
;)fgnatzfe / D#

K. Bradford Agg!ghsf)n‘ Rat. No. 30,927 Total number of pagas [nduding cover A&
Name of Person Signing sheat, attachments, and document;

Documents to e recorded (including cover sheet) should ba faxed to (571) 2720140, or malled to:
Mall Stop Asslgnmant Recordation Services, Director of the USETO, B0, Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223131450

Doecket Nos. 960.201 thru 960.204

TRADEMARK
700393295 REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0283



DEC-B9-2002  14:%4 WARE FRESSO0LA 2A3261567E P.a2

CONFIRMATIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and
entered into as of November Lst, 2008 (“Effective Date™), by and between Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.,
a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray
Hill, New Jersey 07974 ("ALU USA"), and Alcatel USA Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporation
having its principal place of business at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974
(" Alcatel Marketing").

WHEREAS, as of 12:01 a.m. on the Effective Date, pursuant 1o a certificate of merger filed
with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, Alcatel Marketing merged with and 1nto Lucent
Technologies Inc. (the "Merger™) in accordance with an Agreemenl of Merger, dated as of
October 17, 2008 (“Merger Agreement”), and simultaneously with the Merger Lucent Technologies
Tric. changed its legal name into Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.

WHEREAS, immediately prior the Merger, Alcatel Marketing was the owner ol the
trademark registrations as set forth on Schedule A hercto (“Assigned Trademarks”).

WHEREAS, Aleate) Marketing desires to confirm the transfer and assign to ALU USA, and
ALU USA desires to confirm its acquisition from Alcatel Marketing, of all of Alcatel Marketitig’s
right, title and interest (n'and to the Assigned Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration more fully desctibed in the
Merger Agreement, Alcatel Marketing hereby confirms that, as a result of the Merger, Alcatel
Marketing has trans{erred, conveyed and assigned to ALU USA, which has accepted, all right, title
and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected
with and symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover [or past
infringement of the Assigned Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the
Effective Date.

ALCATEL-LA TUSA INC.

By :

Name § Stéphane Thierry
Title : §yeneral Tradpmark Counsel

ALCATEL USA MARKE[TING INC.,

By :

Nathe/ ScolE, Wolfe
Title : Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0284



DEC-B9-2002  14:%4

WARE FRESSO0LA

Schedule A

Assipned Trademarks
Tradernark Country
QPTINEX Argentina
OPTINEX Brazil
OPTINEX Brunei
EDIAL Canada
OPTINEX Canada
NETD China
OPTINEX China
OPTINEX China
EDIAL European Union
G-NIC European Union
NETD Eurcpean Union

PACKET ENGINES
NETD
FIDOR

GIGABIT PERFORMANCE ENTERPRISE
RELIABILITY

QPTINEX

PACKET ENGINES
POWERRAIL

THF TERRABIT EXPERTS
OPTINFX

OPTINEX

European Union
India
Japan

Japan

Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Lebanon

New Zealand

2A3261567E

fegistralion

T TS (TR
1 882 839

820 460 796

BRU/23638

: TMAG40,165

558 595

4021318

1276287

1308624
002702140
000973677

003706686

000980847

684257

4384314

4354137

4362804

4354136

4382347

4354135

74673

286 625

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0285

P.&3

£

y



DEC-E9-2083 14:54 WARE FRESSOLA

- FDR
G-NIC

GIGABIT PERFORMANCE ENTERPRISE
RELIABILITY

PACKET ENGINES
POWERRAIL
QPTINEX
OPTINEX
OPTINEX

AUDIOPRESENTER

EDIAL

FLEXPOLNI

MODULIVE

NETD

OFFICE IN A BOX

QOMNIACCESS

OMNISTACK

OMNTISWITCH

SPATIAL ATRIUM

SPATIAL WIRELESS

RECORDED: 12/09/2008

| Norway
Norway

Norway

Norway
Norway
Philippines
South Koréa
Taiwan

United States of
America

United States of
America

Unlted States of
America

United States of
Amcrica

United States of
America

United States of
America

United States of
America

United States of
America

United States of
America

United States of
America

United Stetes of
America

232615676

200463
197 939

197.033

197.032
196 502

4-1998-000143

440552

949794

2996 304

2 768 380

2645960

78/685305

. 3013876

78/581893

2736 678

2229 642

1932 279

2 766 268

2842190

TRADEMARK

F. a4

4

REEL: 003900 FRAME:- 0286 ...



