Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 11-08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Alcatel USA Marketing, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue			
X Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Murray Hill			
Other	State: NJ			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zin: 07974			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	O Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) effective Nov. 1, 2008	Limited Partnership Cltizenship			
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Delaware			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78581893 78685305	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2645960 2768380 2996304 3013876—			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>K. Bradford Adolphsoo</u>	registrations involved:			
kojertioi Address; <u>Ware, Fressola, Van der Sluvs &amp;</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_165.00			
Adolphson LLP				
Street Address: 255 Main Street, P.O. Box 224				
City:Monroe	8. Payment Information:			
State: Zip: 06468	l			
Phone Number: <u>203-261-1234</u>				
Fax Number: <u>203-261-5676</u>	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: kba@wfva.net	Authorized User Name Kenneth B. Adolphson			
9. Signature: 53 Mm	12/9/2008			
Signature	Date			
K. Bradford Adolphson, Reg. No. 30,927 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket Nos. 960.201 thru 960.206

## CONFIRMATIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of November 1st, 2008 ("Effective Date"), by and between Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974 ("ALU USA"), and Alcatel USA Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974 ("Alcatel Marketing").

WHEREAS, as of 12:01 a.m. on the Effective Date, pursuant to a certificate of merger filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, Alcatel Marketing merged with and into Lucent Technologies Inc. (the "Merger") in accordance with an Agreement of Merger, dated as of October 17, 2008 ("Merger Agreement"), and simultaneously with the Merger Lucent Technologies Inc. changed its legal name into Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.

WHEREAS, immediately prior the Merger, Alcatel Marketing was the owner of the trademark registrations as set forth on Schedule A hereto ("Assigned Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Alcatel Marketing desires to confirm the transfer and assign to ALU USA, and ALU USA desires to confirm its acquisition from Alcatel Marketing, of all of Alcatel Marketing's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration more fully described in the Merger Agreement, Alcatel Marketing hereby confirms that, as a result of the Merger, Alcatel Marketing has transferred, conveyed and assigned to ALU USA, which has accepted, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Assigned Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ALCATEL-LUGENT USA INC.

By:

Name / Stephane Thierry

Title: General Trademark Counsel

ALCATEL USA MARKETING INC..

By:

Name. Scott E. Wolfe

Title: Assistant Secretary

P.02

DEC-09-2008 14:54 WARE FRESSOLA 2032615676 P.03

## Schedule A Assigned Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
OPTINEX	Argentina	1 882 839
OPTINEX	Brazil	820 460 796
OPTINEX	Brunei	BRU/23638
EDIAL	Canada	TMA640,165
OPTINEX	Canada	558 995
NETD	China	4021318
OPTINEX	China	1276287
OPTINEX	China	1308624
EDIAL	European Union	002702140
G-NIC	European Union	000973677
NETD	European Union	003706686
PACKET ENGINES	European Union	000980847
NETD	India	684297
FDR	Japan	4384314
GIGABIT PERFORMANCE ENTERPRISE RELIABILITY	Japan	4354137
OPTINEX	Japan	4362804
PACKET ENGINES	Japan	4354136
POWERRAIL	Japan	4382347
THF TERRABIT EXPERTS	Japan	4354135
OPTINEX	Lebanon	74673
OPTINEX	New Zealand	286 625

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0285

DEC-09-2008 14:54	WARE FRESSOLA		2032615676	P.04
FDR		Norway	200463	
G-NIC		Norway	197 939	
GIGABIT PERFORMANCE EN RELIABILITY	TERPRISE	Norway	197.033	
PACKET ENGINES		Norway	197.032	
POWERRAIL		Norway	196 502	
OPTINEX		Philippines	4-1998-000143	
OPTINEX		South Korea	440552 :	
OPTINEX		Taiwan	949794	
AUDIOPRESENTER		United States of America	2 996 304	
EDIAL		United States of America	2 768 380	
FLEXPOINT		United States of America	2645960	
MODULIVE		United States of America	78/68 <b>53</b> 05	
NETD		United States of America	3013876	
OFFICE IN A BOX		United States of America	78/581893	
OMNIACCESS		United States of America	2 736 678	
OMNISTACK		United States of America	2 <b>22</b> 9 642	
OMNISWITCH		United States of America	<b>1 932 279</b>	
SPATIAL ATRIUM		United States of America	2 766 268	
SPATIAL WIRELESS		United States of America	2 842 190	

W

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003900 FRAME, 0286. 24